

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 15, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20124R	STM012A-046	5	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$995,000.00	\$886,197.00	89.07%	-\$108,803.00
Letting Totals			5		\$995,000.00	\$886,197.00	89.07%	-\$108,803.00

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150115	Contract ID: C20124R	Project(s): STM012A-046
Letting Date: January 15, 2015	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS	Counties: HUERFANO

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	695A	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$886,197.00	100.00%	89.07%
2	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$912,651.13	102.99%	91.72%
3	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$929,412.00	104.88%	93.41%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$995,000.00	112.28%	100.00%
4	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,275,000.00	143.87%	128.14%
5	010A	NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,308,880.96	147.70%	131.55%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	7,935.00000	7,935.00
202-00003	Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	31,658.00000	31,658.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	5.000 EACH	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	450.00000	2,250.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	247.000 SY	10.00000	2,470.00	16.00000	3,952.00	12.75000	3,149.25
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	445.000 SY	3.00000	1,335.00	12.00000	5,340.00	13.00000	5,785.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	290.000 CY	10.00000	2,900.00	55.00000	15,950.00	28.00000	8,120.00
203-01500	Blading	50.000 HOUR	120.00000	6,000.00	170.00000	8,500.00	128.00000	6,400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00	110.00000	1,100.00
203-02330	Laborer	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00	35.00000	350.00	48.00000	480.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	816.000 CY	35.00000	28,560.00	30.00000	24,480.00	26.00000	21,216.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	227.000 CY	45.00000	10,215.00	60.00000	13,620.00	44.00000	9,988.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	255.000 CY	20.00000	5,100.00	25.00000	6,375.00	40.00000	10,200.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	100.00	24,322.00000	24,322.00
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	100.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
207-00205	Topsoil	83.000 CY	10.00000	830.00	30.00000	2,490.00	44.00000	3,652.00
208-00003	Erosion Log (18 Inch)	30.000 LF	8.00000	240.00	7.00000	210.00	7.00000	210.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,257.000 LF	2.00000	2,514.00	3.00000	3,771.00	3.50000	4,399.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	1,200.00	49.00000	1,960.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00	122.00000	4,880.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00	135.00000	5,400.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000 HOUR	70.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00	68.00000	2,720.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.470 ACRE	1,500.00000	705.00	5,000.00000	2,350.00	9,488.00000	4,459.36
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000 LB	3.00000	7,200.00	3.00000	7,200.00	2.80000	6,720.00
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	5.000 EACH	250.00000	1,250.00	700.00000	3,500.00	863.00000	4,315.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	30.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,950.00	10.00000	300.00	65.00000	1,950.00
240-00020	Netting	700.000 SY	8.50000	5,950.00	1.00000	700.00	4.60000	3,220.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00	3,205.00000	3,205.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	168.000 TON	35.00000	5,880.00	50.00000	8,400.00	28.00000	4,704.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000 TON	150.00000	9,000.00	250.00000	15,000.00	329.00000	19,740.00
403-33841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)	38.000 TON	425.00000	16,150.00	200.00000	7,600.00	340.00000	12,920.00
403-34851	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	88.000 TON	700.00000	61,600.00	210.00000	18,480.00	375.00000	33,000.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	98.000 GAL	7.50000	735.00	4.00000	392.00	7.00000	686.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	221.000 SY	5.00000	1,105.00	7.00000	1,547.00	4.50000	994.50
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	110.000 CY	155.00000	17,050.00	150.00000	16,500.00	129.00000	14,190.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	137.000 CY	1,000.00000	137,000.00	1,200.00000	164,400.00	625.00000	85,625.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	10,690.000 LB	1.30000	13,897.00	1.40000	14,966.00	1.11000	11,865.90
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	10,990.000 LB	1.00000	10,990.00	1.80000	19,782.00	1.27000	13,957.30
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	706.000 LF	30.00000	21,180.00	34.00000	24,004.00	34.22000	24,159.32
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,307.00000	2,614.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,163.00000	6,326.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000 LF	4.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	1,800.00	3.50000	1,050.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	20.00000	80.00	30.00000	120.00	35.00000	140.00
612-00083	Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	35.00000	70.00	45.00000	90.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	990.00000	990.00
621-00425	Detour	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	118,584.00000	118,584.00	79,000.00000	79,000.00	99,356.00000	99,356.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	6,950.00000	6,950.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	48.000 GAL	30.00000	1,440.00	95.00000	4,560.00	80.50000	3,864.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	3.000 GAL	50.00000	150.00	550.00000	1,650.00	575.00000	1,725.00
630-00000	Flagging	700.000 HOUR	25.00000	17,500.00	27.00000	18,900.00	28.00000	19,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	93.000 DAY	50.00000	4,650.00	100.00000	9,300.00	225.00000	20,925.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	28.000 DAY	650.00000	18,200.00	500.00000	14,000.00	712.00000	19,936.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,265.00000	5,060.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00	110.00000	220.00	110.00000	220.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	35.00000	840.00	27.00000	648.00	30.00000	720.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	45.00000	450.00	32.00000	320.00	35.00000	350.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	9,100.00000	18,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1,250.00	35.00000	1,750.00	35.00000	1,750.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00	41.00000	820.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	800.000 LF	50.00000	40,000.00	50.00000	40,000.00	31.00000	24,800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	5.00000	500.00	3.00000	300.00	2.00000	200.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,875.00000	17,250.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	7.000 DAY	2,200.00000	15,400.00	500.00000	3,500.00	547.00000	3,829.00
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	34,500.00000	34,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(2) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$995,000.00		\$886,197.00		\$912,651.13
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$995,000.00</b>		<b>\$886,197.00</b>		<b>\$912,651.13</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00
202-00003	Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	36,111.11000	36,111.11	35,000.00000	35,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2,500.00	187.50000	937.50	1,625.00000	8,125.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	247.000 SY	12.00000	2,964.00	10.00000	2,470.00	18.00000	4,446.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	445.000 SY	12.00000	5,340.00	7.11000	3,163.95	10.80000	4,806.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	290.000 CY	35.00000	10,150.00	50.00000	14,500.00	35.00000	10,150.00
203-01500	Blading	50.000 HOUR	125.00000	6,250.00	112.50000	5,625.00	125.00000	6,250.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	112.00000	1,120.00	110.00000	1,100.00
203-02330	Laborer	10.000 HOUR	35.00000	350.00	43.75000	437.50	72.50000	725.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	816.000 CY	24.00000	19,584.00	50.00000	40,800.00	35.00000	28,560.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	227.000 CY	55.00000	12,485.00	50.00000	11,350.00	49.00000	11,123.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	255.000 CY	30.00000	7,650.00	50.00000	12,750.00	49.00000	12,495.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	26,000.00000	26,000.00	29,250.00000	29,250.00	27,550.00000	27,550.00
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	26,000.00000	26,000.00	29,250.00000	29,250.00	27,550.00000	27,550.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
207-00205	Topsoil	83.000 CY	10.00000	830.00	75.00000	6,225.00	61.50000	5,104.50
208-00003	Erosion Log (18 Inch)	30.000 LF	7.00000	210.00	10.00000	300.00	7.50000	225.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,257.000 LF	2.00000	2,514.00	5.00000	6,285.00	3.50000	4,399.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,555.00000	3,555.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,125.00000	6,250.00	2,778.00000	5,556.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,600.00	129.00000	5,160.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	124.00000	4,960.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	156.25000	6,250.00	192.00000	7,680.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	136.00000	5,440.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.470 ACRE	1,000.00000	470.00	1,111.11000	522.22	5,593.00000	2,628.71
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000 LB	2.50000	6,000.00	4.44000	10,656.00	3.00000	7,200.00
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	780.00000	3,900.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	30.000 HOUR	75.00000	2,250.00	40.00000	1,200.00	83.00000	2,490.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
240-00020	Netting	700.000 SY	5.00000	3,500.00	11.25000	7,875.00	5.00000	3,500.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,327.78000	3,327.78	2,500.00000	2,500.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	168.000 TON	50.00000	8,400.00	32.99000	5,542.32	40.00000	6,720.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000 TON	275.00000	16,500.00	222.22000	13,333.20	300.00000	18,000.00
403-33841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)	38.000 TON	275.00000	10,450.00	444.44000	16,888.72	300.00000	11,400.00
403-34851	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	88.000 TON	325.00000	28,600.00	250.00000	22,000.00	360.00000	31,680.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	98.000 GAL	7.00000	686.00	11.11000	1,088.78	7.50000	735.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	221.000 SY	4.00000	884.00	4.00000	884.00	9.30000	2,055.30
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	110.000 CY	100.00000	11,000.00	156.25000	17,187.50	150.00000	16,500.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	137.000 CY	825.00000	113,025.00	888.89000	121,777.93	985.00000	134,945.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	10,690.000 LB	1.30000	13,897.00	2.00000	21,380.00	1.10000	11,759.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	10,990.000 LB	1.40000	15,386.00	2.00000	21,980.00	1.25000	13,737.50
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	706.000 LF	37.00000	26,122.00	35.56000	25,105.36	36.00000	25,416.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000 EACH	1,275.00000	2,550.00	1,155.56000	2,311.12	1,365.00000	2,730.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000 EACH	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,572.22000	5,144.44	3,300.00000	6,600.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000 LF	3.00000	900.00	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	30.00000	120.00	31.25000	125.00	71.25000	285.00
612-00083	Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)	2.000 EACH	55.00000	110.00	45.00000	90.00	101.00000	202.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	21,620.00000	21,620.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,750.00000	25,750.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,794.00000	2,794.00
621-00425	Detour	1.000 L S	135,000.00000	135,000.00	278,611.11000	278,611.11	165,955.00000	165,955.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,166.67000	9,166.67	13,200.00000	13,200.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	173,891.56000	173,891.56	280,077.45000	280,077.45
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	6,613.00000	6,613.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	48.000 GAL	130.00000	6,240.00	122.22000	5,866.56	84.00000	4,032.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	3.000 GAL	725.00000	2,175.00	677.78000	2,033.34	600.00000	1,800.00
630-00000	Flagging	700.000 HOUR	24.00000	16,800.00	24.44000	17,108.00	26.50000	18,550.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	93.000 DAY	300.00000	27,900.00	305.56000	28,417.08	330.00000	30,690.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	28.000 DAY	650.00000	18,200.00	611.11000	17,111.08	660.00000	18,480.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	1,150.00000	4,600.00	1,111.11000	4,444.44	1,200.00000	4,800.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	60.00000	120.00	55.56000	111.12	60.00000	120.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	25.00000	600.00	22.22000	533.28	24.00000	576.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	36.00000	360.00	33.33000	333.30	36.00000	360.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,555.56000	11,111.12	6,000.00000	12,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	48.00000	2,400.00	44.44000	2,222.00	48.00000	2,400.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	55.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,000.00	54.00000	1,080.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	800.000 LF	28.00000	22,400.00	43.75000	35,000.00	99.00000	79,200.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	6.00000	600.00	5.56000	556.00	6.00000	600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	600.00000	3,600.00	555.56000	3,333.36	600.00000	3,600.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	7.000 DAY	120.00000	840.00	111.11000	777.77	120.00000	840.00
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	57,777.78000	57,777.78	62,500.00000	62,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$929,412.00		\$1,275,000.00		\$1,308,880.96
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$929,412.00</b>		<b>\$1,275,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,308,880.96</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
0010	202-00003 Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000	40,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	25,000.00	62.50%	-15,000.00
0015	202-00010 Removal of Tree	5.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	247.000	10.00000	16.00000 SY	2,470.00	3,952.00	160.00%	1,482.00
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	445.000	3.00000	12.00000 SY	1,335.00	5,340.00	400.00%	4,005.00
0030	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	290.000	10.00000	55.00000 CY	2,900.00	15,950.00	550.00%	13,050.00
0035	203-01500 Blading	50.000	120.00000	170.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	8,500.00	141.67%	2,500.00
0040	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	100.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,100.00	110.00%	100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0045	203-02330 Laborer	10.000	50.00000	35.00000 HOUR	500.00	350.00	70.00%	-150.00
0050	206-00000 Structure Excavation	816.000	35.00000	30.00000 CY	28,560.00	24,480.00	85.71%	-4,080.00
0055	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	227.000	45.00000	60.00000 CY	10,215.00	13,620.00	133.33%	3,405.00
0060	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	255.000	20.00000	25.00000 CY	5,100.00	6,375.00	125.00%	1,275.00
0065	206-01781 Shoring (Area 1)	1.000	30,000.00000	100.00000 L S	30,000.00	100.00	0.33%	-29,900.00
0070	206-01782 Shoring (Area 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	100.00000 L S	30,000.00	100.00	0.33%	-29,900.00
0075	207-00205 Topsoil	83.000	10.00000	30.00000 CY	830.00	2,490.00	300.00%	1,660.00
0080	208-00003 Erosion Log (18 Inch)	30.000	8.00000	7.00000 LF	240.00	210.00	87.50%	-30.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0085	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,257.000	2.00000	3.00000 LF	2,514.00	3,771.00	150.00%	1,257.00
0090	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,000.00	66.67%	-500.00
0095	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	3,000.00	75.00%	-1,000.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	30.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	100.00000	110.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,400.00	110.00%	400.00
0110	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	100.00000	130.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	5,200.00	130.00%	1,200.00
0115	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000	70.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,000.00	71.43%	-800.00
0120	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.470	1,500.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	705.00	2,350.00	333.33%	1,645.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	213-00013 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000	3.00000	3.00000 LB	7,200.00	7,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0130	214-00215 Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	5.000	250.00000	700.00000 EACH	1,250.00	3,500.00	280.00%	2,250.00
0135	240-00010 Removal of Nests	30.000	65.00000	10.00000 HOUR	1,950.00	300.00	15.38%	-1,650.00
0140	240-00020 Netting	700.000	8.50000	1.00000 SY	5,950.00	700.00	11.76%	-5,250.00
0145	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	5,000.00000	500.00000 L S	5,000.00	500.00	10.00%	-4,500.00
0150	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	168.000	35.00000	50.00000 TON	5,880.00	8,400.00	142.86%	2,520.00
0155	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000	150.00000	250.00000 TON	9,000.00	15,000.00	166.67%	6,000.00
0160	403-33841 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)	38.000	425.00000	200.00000 TON	16,150.00	7,600.00	47.06%	-8,550.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0165	403-34851 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	88.000	700.00000	210.00000 TON	61,600.00	18,480.00	30.00%	-43,120.00
0170	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	98.000	7.50000	4.00000 GAL	735.00	392.00	53.33%	-343.00
0175	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	221.000	5.00000	7.00000 SY	1,105.00	1,547.00	140.00%	442.00
0180	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	110.000	155.00000	150.00000 CY	17,050.00	16,500.00	96.77%	-550.00
0185	601-03030 Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	137.000	1,000.00000	1,200.00000 CY	137,000.00	164,400.00	120.00%	27,400.00
0190	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	10,690.000	1.30000	1.40000 LB	13,897.00	14,966.00	107.69%	1,069.00
0195	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	10,990.000	1.00000	1.80000 LB	10,990.00	19,782.00	180.00%	8,792.00
0200	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	706.000	30.00000	34.00000 LF	21,180.00	24,004.00	113.33%	2,824.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0205	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000	800.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	1,600.00	2,200.00	137.50%	600.00
0210	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0215	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	300.000	4.00000	6.00000 LF	1,200.00	1,800.00	150.00%	600.00
0220	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	4.000	20.00000	30.00000 EACH	80.00	120.00	150.00%	40.00
0225	612-00083 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)	2.000	50.00000	35.00000 EACH	100.00	70.00	70.00%	-30.00
0230	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	16,000.00	15,000.00	93.75%	-1,000.00
0235	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	16,000.00	10,000.00	62.50%	-6,000.00
0240	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,500.00	150.00%	500.00

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

01/26/2015

**Low Bid Item Analysis**

Page 7 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

**Contract Description:**

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0245	621-00425 Detour	1.000	100,000.00000	150,000.00000 L S	100,000.00	150,000.00	150.00%	50,000.00
0250	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	15,000.00	60.00%	-10,000.00
0255	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	118,584.00000	79,000.00000 L S	118,584.00	79,000.00	66.62%	-39,584.00
0260	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 L S	2,000.00	1,500.00	75.00%	-500.00
0265	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	48.000	30.00000	95.00000 GAL	1,440.00	4,560.00	316.67%	3,120.00
0270	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	3.000	50.00000	550.00000 GAL	150.00	1,650.00	1100.00%	1,500.00
0275	630-00000 Flagging	700.000	25.00000	27.00000 HOUR	17,500.00	18,900.00	108.00%	1,400.00
0280	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	93.000	50.00000	100.00000 DAY	4,650.00	9,300.00	200.00%	4,650.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0285	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	28.000	650.00000	500.00000 DAY	18,200.00	14,000.00	76.92%	-4,200.00
0290	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	500.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	2,000.00	4,800.00	240.00%	2,800.00
0295	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	125.00000	110.00000 EACH	250.00	220.00	88.00%	-30.00
0300	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	35.00000	27.00000 EACH	840.00	648.00	77.14%	-192.00
0305	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	45.00000	32.00000 EACH	450.00	320.00	71.11%	-130.00
0310	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	4,500.00000	8,500.00000 EACH	9,000.00	17,000.00	188.89%	8,000.00
0315	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	25.00000	35.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,750.00	140.00%	500.00
0320	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	35.00000	40.00000 EACH	700.00	800.00	114.29%	100.00

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

01/26/2015

**Low Bid Item Analysis**

Page 9 of 9

Letting No: 20150115  
 Letting Date: January 15, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20124R  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time: 91 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO  
 Project(s): STM012A-046

**Contract Description:**

Project is located on SH 12 near Cucharas between Mile Posts 9.17 and 9.30. The Project will remove existing structure and replace with a new Box Culvert. Work shall include but is not limited to milling, paving, structure removal, structure installation, traffic control, guardrail installation, and striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0325	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	800.000	50.00000	50.00000 LF	40,000.00	40,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0330	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	5.00000	3.00000 EACH	500.00	300.00	60.00%	-200.00
0335	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	6.000	5,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	18,000.00	60.00%	-12,000.00
0340	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	7.000	2,200.00000	500.00000 DAY	15,400.00	3,500.00	22.73%	-11,900.00
0345	630-86800 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	60,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	15,000.00	25.00%	-45,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$995,000.00	\$886,197.00	89.07%	-\$108,803.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$995,000.00</b>	<b>\$886,197.00</b>	<b>89.07%</b>	<b>-\$108,803.00</b>